High Court of Jammu and Kashmir (Office of the Registrar General at Srinagar)

<u>ORDER</u>

No:- 928/4.5

Dated:- 16 10 18

Shri Ashok Kumar and Shri Sikender Azam (District Judges Entry Level Grade) are placed in the Selection Time Scale (Rs.57700-1230-58930-1380-67210-1540-70290) of the Jammu and Kashmir Higher Judicial Service w.e.f. 01.12.2017 and 01.08.2018 respectively. Their placement in Selection Grade shall, however, be subject to the outcome of the representation of Shri Tahir Khurshid Raina, District Judge.

By Order.

(Sanjay Dh Registrar Ge Dated:- 16/10/18

No:- 40995-41003/G.S

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice _
 - for information of their Lordships
- 3. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K, Srinagar for information.
- 4. Shri Ashok Kumar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shopian.
- 5. Shri Sikender Azam, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kathua. for information & n/a.
- 6. Shri Tahir Khurshid Raina, 2nd Additional District & Sessions Judge, Srinagar for information.
- 7. Chief Accounts Officer, High Court of J&K, Srinagar.

..... for information and n/a

8. CPC e-Courts for uploading on the High Court Website.

Registrar Gene